
3a

x1

x6
M10x50

x6
M8x50

x2
M10x40

x2
M10x15

x2
M10x20

x6
M10

x10
M10

x6
M6

x6
M8

x2
Ø25

x1
M10x110

1317 10

SI
K

A
FL

EX

2

1

x2
Ø70

x2 x2
M6, Ø25

You will need this: 
Detta behöver du:

3 4

12 13 14 15

1

5 76

x1

17

11108 9

Content:
Innehåll:

MP1000TE - Mounting instructions
Båtsystem AB, Traneredsvägen 112, 426 53 Västra Frölunda, Tel: 031-69 03 80,
www.batsystem.se, info@batsystem.se

2022 09 28 1

142

17
5

3

10

15

8

7

4

13

10

12

x4
M10

2

1

16

17

8

x5
M10 x2

16 18

Seal with sikaflex at the attachments to the hull. 
Täta med sikaflex vid infästningarna mot skrovet.

SIKAFLEX

x2

Mounting/Montering:



15

185

8

Mounting with two struts /Montering med två stag:

Alternativestrut mounting with two fittings in the stem:
Alternativt stagmontage med två beslag i stäven:

16
2

18
3

3

12

16

9

2022 09 28 2

x2

6

18

8

7

4

13

10

12

142

18
5

3

10

14

8

Seal with sikaflex at the attachments to the hull. 
Täta med sikaflex vid infästningarna mot skrovet.

Seal with sikaflex at the attachments to the hull. 
Täta med sikaflex vid infästningarna mot skrovet.

SIKAFLEX

SIKAFLEX

x2

x2

x2

x2



MP10000TE - Mounting instructions accessories
Båtsystem AB, Traneredsvägen 112, 426 53 Västra Frölunda, Tel: 031-69 03 80,
www.batsystem.se, info@batsystem.se

2022 09 28 3

P1091
290x30 mm

P1074
150x25 mm

P1090
250 mm

Ø9 mm x 2

alt.


